Form PT 1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No -651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	01-20-2000	SPETYPTO U.2 DEPARANENT 1999 OMMERCE Y 09/230383
Tone Honorable Commissioner of	101247922	ached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies) Frank Van Patterson	Na	Name and address of receiving party(ies): me: C.R. Bard, Inc. ternal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached		emai Address.
3. Nature of conveyance:	St	reet Address:
[X] Assignment [] Mer	ger 7 3	30 Central Avenue
[] Security Agreement [] Char [] Other	nge of Name Ci	ty: Murray Hill State:New Jersey Zip:07974
Execution Date: June 10, 1997	Add	litional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: EXPRESS MAIL CERTIFICALE Date / 22/09 abel No. 45425598		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		Pater half by cartify that on the date indicated above to deposited this paper or fee with the U.S.Postal Service. & that it was addressed for delivery to the Commissioner.
International Appln. No. PCT/US97/11617 of Patents & Trademarks, Washington. DC 2023 by "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" services of Patents & Trademarks, Washington. DC 2023 by "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" services of Patents & Trademarks, Washington. DC 2023 by "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" services of Patents & Trademarks, Washington. DC 2023 by "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" services of Patents & Trademarks, Washington. DC 2023 by "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" services of Patents & Trademarks, Washington. DC 2023 by "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" services of Patents & Trademarks, Washington. DC 2023 by "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" services of Patents & Trademarks, Washington. DC 2023 by "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" services of Patents & Trademarks, Washington. DC 2023 by "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" services of Patents & Trademarks, Washington. DC 2023 by "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" services of Patents & Trademarks, Washington. DC 2023 by "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" services of Patents & Trademarks, Washington. DC 2023 by "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" services of Patents & Trademarks, Washington. DC 2023 by "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" services of Patents & Trademarks, Washington. DC 2023 by "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" services of Patents & Trademarks, Washington. DC 2023 by "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" services of Patents & Trademarks, Washington. DC 2023 by "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" services of Patents & Trademarks, Washington. DC 2023 by "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" services of Patents & Trademarks, Washington. DC 2023 by "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" services of Patents & Trademarks &		
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed.	correspondence 6. To	Name (Print) Signature otal number of applications and patents volved: 1
Name: <u>Darby & Darby P.C.</u>		
Internal Address:	7. T	otal fee (37 CFR 3.41): <u>\$40.00</u>
Attn: David Leason, Esq.	Įχ] Enclosed
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 805 Third Avenue, 2	th Floor 8. D	eposit account number:
City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>New York</u> Zip	10022-7513	tach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David Leason Date January 20, 1999		
Name of Person Signing Signature		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3		
::ODMA\WORLDOX\M:\1780\0B793\CAP0548.WPD Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, <u>D.C. 20</u> 231		

ASSIGNMENT

I, Frank Van Patterson, a citizen of the United States, residing at P.O. Box 493 Exeter, New Hampshire 03883;

(hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR") in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration paid to him by

C.R. Bard

a corporation organized under the laws of NEW JERSEY, located at 730 Central Avenue, Murray Hill, New Jersey 07974, (hereinafter called the "ASSIGNEE"), do hereby sell and assign to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all his right, title and interest,

- in and for the United States of America only, or
- [X] throughout the world,

in and to his invention entitled:

Torquable, Low-Mass Medical Guidewire

invented by me and described in

- [] the application executed on
- [X] U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 60/024,443, filed August 27, 1996

and all patents, divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being

- [X] the entire ownership interest
- [] an undivided partial ownership interest

in same, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which any Letters Patent resulting from said U.S. Provisional Application may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And Assignor hereby agrees to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of said abovenamed application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal or reissue applications, or in any amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said ASSIGNEE;

PATENT REEL: 010491 FRAME: 0254 And the said Assignor hereby authorizes and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent resulting from said U.S. Provisional Application to said ASSIGNEE.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that I have signed this document as my own free act and that all of the foregoing is true and correct.

This Assignment has an effective date of August 27, 1996.

Dated: 6/10/9

Frank Van Patterson, Inventor

M:\1780\0B793\DL2739

RECORDED: 01/22/1999

PATENT REEL: 010491 FRAME: 0255